
Government.

Do.

Personal.

Go vcruinent.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

Government.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Personal.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Government.

19th March, 1917.

8th March, 1916.

10th July, 1911.

21st May, 1913.

8th May, 1913.

3rd January, 1913.

15th April, 1913.

28th October, 1918.

2nd March, 1916.

14th January, 1914.

5th February, 1913.

27th October, 1916.

6th June, 1917.

14th April, 1913.

26th September, 1913.

3rd January, 1913.

9th January, 1913.

8th September, 1909.

28th November, 1906.

18th July, 1907.

1st February, 1910.

7th January, 1913.

$ 100

500

250

5,000

5,000

5,00()

1,000

1,000

3,000

3,000

50

1,000

1,000

2,000

100

3,000

1,000

1,500

3,000

500

1,500

1,000

200

(Xl)

fleturn of Officers who have given Security for the due Discharge of their Duties,

prepared at the Annual Inspection of Securities held on 27th December, 1917.
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Name of Offleer giving Security.
Nature of the Security

given.
Date of Borni.

Amount of
Bond.

COLONIAL SECRETARY’S DEPT.

Thomas Lay

SECRETARIAT FOR CHINESE AFFAIRS.

Wong Bak-shin

Ying Msn..font

TREASURY.

Cheung Pok-tsai

Chen Yat-sin

Cheong Ynin-ehun

Tsnng lu-wa

Cbau Nam

STAMP OFFICE.

Wong Kal-mi

Im Wai-sbnn

Chin Wa,

HARBOUR M ASTER’S DEPA RrM ENT.

Tong Kwai-sang

So Man

Ho Man-kan

Ling Fut-cliiu

IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OFFICE.

Woiag Hang-toiig

Wong Wotig

JUDICIAL AND LEGAL I)EPTS.

SUPREME COURT.

So Uet—tai

M AG 1ST RACY

Li Luk

DISTRICT OFFICE, NEW TERRITORIES.

(North.)

Chow Yan-fong

Mak Tal

Kwok Yuk-tin

Lan Chi-wa

Cheong Kai-ling

Do.

Do.

17th May, 1917.

24th April, 1917.

500
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Government.

Do.

1)0.

Do.

Government anti
Deposit..

Govertunent.

8th February, 1913.

23rd April, 1917.

23rd October, 1913.

27th April, l917

4th May, 1917.

23rd June, 1913.

$ 500

500

500

300

1,000

1,000

(K2)

Name of Officer giving Security.
Nature of the Security

given.
Date of Bond. Amount

of Bond.

I)ISTRICT OFFICE, N. T.,—coned.

(South.)

Chart Tak

Leung Kong

Sin Clink—bin

Do.,

Tao Kam-woo

CROWN SOLICITOR’S OFFICE.

Chntg Tak-yan

POLICE.

Chan Pui

Sheik Golam Kadir

Lam Shü.pui.

Yenog Shun—mat

PRISON.

To Tee

Ko ila-chun

SANITARY DEPARTMENT.

Chan Kwok-;n

fsoi Wai-Ieung

lung Kai-n

fnk Chu—kau

Tsoi Kam-tat,

Lam Taut

BOTANICAL ANI) FORESTRY DEPT.

Chung King—pni

Luk Tsun—fai

Luk Tak

Fiing Kiug-wau

Kang Nang

QU2EN’S COLLEGE.

Li Sham-un

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

Liii Wing-sheung

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

Government

Do.

11th March, 1915.

3rd January, 1913.

13th May, 1914.

7th December, 1914.

2’th July, 1917.

lot!, December, 1915.

22nd January, 1913.

8th January, 1913.

20th September, 1915.

6th January, 1913.

6th January. 1913.

10th January, 1913.

23rd November, 1917.

17:5 February, 1913.

14th October, 1913.

31st December, 1913.

14th I)ecember, 1911.

27th April, 1917.

7th January, 1913.

1,000

500

300

300

200

500

500

200

5,000

2,000

300

1,000

250

100

50

so

50

100

7,000

Leung Kwai-ming . 20th Deeember, 191& 2,000



Governmcii t.

1)o.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Government and
Tittle Deed.
Goverimment.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

GorernmenL

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

1)0.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

8th •Jaiiimary,1913.

4th Jiiimuary, 1913.

4th JiLlillary. 1913.

26th January, 1917.

Itli .Jamiiiary.,1913.

4th October, 1913.

8th .July, 1914.

16th March, 1917.

24th Deeer&ier, 1913.

8th October, 1914.

17t1 December, 1913.

3rd July, 19I4.

10th December, 1913.

7th January, 1913.

16th November, 1912.

26th January, 1917.

3rd July, 1914.

3rd July, 1914.

2nd Fclirimry, 1915.

2nd February, 1915.

2nd February, 1913.

2nd February, 1915.

2nd Felirtiziry, 1915.

2iitl February, 1915.

2nd February, 1915.

3rd October, 1917.

2nd February, 1915.

2nd February, 1915.

3rd February, 1915.

4th February, 1915.

6th February, 1915.

3rd March, 1915.

l6Lh September, 1915.

16th September, 1915.

17th September, 1915.

$ 100

100

100

100

100

100

100

5,000

1,000

100

.50(1

1,500

300

300

300

300

300

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

300

200

100

100

10()

(K8)

Name of Officer giving Security.
Nature of tImeSecurity

given.

213

Amount of
Bond.Date of Bond.

GE1ERAL POST OFFICE.

Cbenng Lai-kam

Chan lIon

So Kwuii-clii

Ip Run-king

Tso Dop-hing

Lai Tin-claeung

Yenog Ju-naug

Ng Paik-sin

ha Tau,

Cbiiig Kii—miiig

Ng To-cheong

Lam Ihhn

Ho Kwau

Fang Clian

Tee Po

Chan Kan

Cban Kwai

Ho Maim

Woug Kam-Ioi

José S. Gil

Philippe (In Roza

Duurte A. d’& Remeilios

Joma M. Brkto

JoSo C. Barros

Sallem Mohomed Sadick

Leung Shun

Cameroo Peerbhoy

Manuel J. D. Alves,

Sigismundo V. dos Remedios

Bishan Dass,

Leung Ketuig

Wong Sun

Lo Ping—tel, .....

cong ‘Wat—san,

Ku 1an—pui



Governnien t.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

flo.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

j16 Bonds.
1103 Deposits.

4 Dcposts.

Government.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Guarantee Bond.

16th September, 1915.

20th December, 1915.

3rd October, 1917.

26th May, 1917.

29th July, 1916.

23rd August, 1916.

3OLhAugust. 1916.

7th March, 1917.

6th January, 1917.

6th January, 1917.

2nd February, 1917.

7th August, 1917.

2nd February, 1917.

9th March, 1917.

6th December, 1916.

24th July, 1913.

11th August, 1917.

31st May, 1917..

300

100

100

100

100

100

100

lOt)

100

100

100

100

100

50
50

50

3,000

1,000

5,000.

1,000

1,000

24

(K4)

ame of Oflicer giving Security.
Nature of tb Security Date of Bond. Amo::tot

GENERAL POST OFFICE,—outinued.

Cluui Ming

Leung Cheung

Chea Hingki

Woo Woon-liien

Lan Fuk-Iiing

Lo King

Lam Ling

Chan Chi-hing

So Sng-woon

Tam Sik-hLmg

Fang Yaii.kwong

Ho Ching-kau

Yung On

Postmen and Messengers

Probationer Sorters

KOWLOON-CANTON RAILWAY.

Leung Kain-tong

Li Chuk-sain

Li Fat

Puti Chi-fun

Tsang Clioi


