(K1)
Return of Officers who have given Security for the due Discharge of their Duties,
prepared at the Annual Inspection of Securities held on 27th December, 1917.

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPT.			
Thomas Lay,	Government.	19th March, 1917.	\$ 100
SECRETARIAT FOR CHINESE AFFAIRS.			
Wong Bak-shin,	Do.	8th March, 1916.	500
Ying Man-fong,	Personal.	10th July, 1911.	250
TREASURY.			
Cheung Pok-tsai,	Government.	21st May, 1913.	5,000
Cheng Yat-siu,	Do.	8th May, 1913.	5,000
Cheong Yum-chun,	Do.	3rd January, 1913.	5,000
Tsang Iu-wa,	Do.	15th April, 1913.	1,000
Chau Nam,	Do.	28th October, 1913.	1,000
STAMP OFFICE.			
Wong Kai-mi,	Do.	2nd March, 1916.	3,000
Im Wai-shan,	Do.	14th January, 1914.	3,000
Chiu Wa,	Deposit.	5th February, 1913.	50
HARBOUR MASTER'S DEPARTMENT.	50	- Naja	
Yung Kwai-sang,	Government.	27th October, 1916.	1,000
So Mun,	Do.	6th June, 1917.	1,000
Ho Man-kan,	Do.	14th April, 1913.	2,000
Ling Fut-chiu,	Do.	26th September, 1913.	100
IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OFFICE.			
Wong Hang-tong,	Do.	3rd January, 1913.	3,000
Wong Wong,	Do.	9th January, 1913.	1,000
JUDICIAL AND LEGAL DEPTS.			
SUPREME COURT.			
So Uet-tai,	Do.	17th May, 1917.	500
MAGISTRACY.		300	
Li Luk,	Do.	24th April, 1917.	1,500
DISTRICT OFFICE, NEW TERRITORIES.			
(North.)	<b>.</b>		
Chow Yan-fong,		8th September, 1909.	3,000
Mak Tai,	0.3 DAM	28th November, 1906.	500
Kwok Yuk-tin,	19	18th July, 1907.	1,500
Lau Chi-wa,		1st February, 1910.	1,000
Cheong Kai-ling,	Government.	7th January, 1913.	200

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
DISTRICT OFFICE, N. T.,—Contd. (South.)			
Chan Tak,	Government.	8th February, 1915.	\$ 500
Leung Kong,	Do.	23rd April, 1917.	500
Siu Chuk-hin,	Do.	28rd October, 1913.	500
Do.,	Do.	27th April, 1917:	500
Tse Kam-woo,		4th May, 1917.	1,000
CROWN SOLICITOR'S OFFICE.	Deposit.		
Chung Tak-yan,	Government.	23rd June, 1913.	1,000
POLICE.		-	
Chan Pui,	Do.	11th March, 1915.	1,000
Sheik Golam Kadir,		3rd January, 1913.	500
Lam Shü-pui,		13th May, 1914.	300
Yeung Shun-mat,	1	7th December, 1914.	300
PRISON.		•	
То Үее,	Do.	25th July, 1917.	200
Ko Ha-chun,		10th December, 1915.	500
	Do.	Total December, 1919.	000
SANITARY DEPARTMENT.			
Chan Kwok-on,	. Do.	22nd January, 1913.	500
Tsoi Wai-leung,		8th January, 1913.	200
Yung Kai-u,		30th September, 1915.	5,000
Luk Chu-kau,		6th January, 1913.	2,000
Tsoi Kam-tat,		6th January, 1913.	300
Lam Yam,	. Do.	10th January, 1913.	1,000
BOTANICAL AND FORESTRY DEPT.	w.		
Chung King-pui,	. Do.	23rd November, 1917.	250
Luk Tsun-fai,	. Do.	17th February, 1913.	100
Luk Tak,	. Do.	14th October, 1913.	50
Fung King-wau,	. Do.	31st December, 1913.	50
Kang Naug,	. Deposit.	14th December, 1914.	50
QUEEN'S COLLEGE.			
Li Sham-un,	. Government.	27th April, 1917.	100
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.			
Lai Wing-sheung,	. Do.	7th January, 1913.	7,000
Leung Kwai-ming,		20th December, 1916.	2,000

N	Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
GENERAI	L POST OFFICE.			18
Cl	neung Lai-kam,	Government.	8th January, 1913.	\$ 100
Cł	nan Hon,	Do.	4th January, 1913.	100
So	Kwan-chi,	Do.	4th January, 1913.	100
Ip	Kun-king,	Do.	26th January, 1917.	100
Тs	so Dep-hing,	Do.	4th January, 1913.	100
La	ni Tin-cheung,	Do.	4th October, 1913.	100
Ye	eung Iu-naug,	Do.	8th July, 1914.	100
N	g Pak-sin,	Government and	16th March, 1917.	5,000
H	a Tsau,	Tittle Deed. Government.	24th December, 1913.	1,000
Cl	hing Ku-ming,	· Do.	8th October, 1914.	100
N	g To-cheong,	Do.	17th December, 1913.	500
La	am Him,	Do.	3rd July, 1914.	1,500
Н	o Kwan,	Do.	10th December, 1913.	300
	ung Chan,	1	7th January, 1913.	500
T	se Po,	Deposit.	16th November, 1912.	300
Cl	han Kan,	Government.	26th January, 1917.	300
Cl	han Kwai,	Do.	3rd July, 1914.	300
н	o Man,	Do.	3rd July, 1914.	300
w	ong Kam-loi,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
Jo	osé S. Gil,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
P	hilippe da Roza,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
D	uarte A. dos Remedios,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
Jo	osé M. Britto,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
Je	oão C. Barros,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
Sı	allem Mohomed Sadick,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
Le	eung Shun,	Do.	3rd October, 1917.	100
Cr	ameroo Peerbhoy,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
М	anuel J. D. Alves,	Do.	2nd February, 1915.	100
	igismundo V. dos Remedios,	Strong Confederate	3rd February, 1915.	100
	ishan Dass,	Sex 3 Van	4th February, 1915.	100
	eung Keung,	\$2000 GC 199	6th February, 1915.	300
	ong Sun,		3rd March, 1915.	300
	o Ping-fai,	0.1330	16th September, 1915.	
	Vong Wai-san,	1	16th September, 1915.	100
	u Man-pui,		17th September, 1915.	100

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond,	Amount of Bond.
DEVENAL POST OFFICE C. "			
GENERAL POST OFFICE,—Continued.			Ø 200
Chan Ming,	i .	16th September, 1915.	\$ 300
Leung Cheung,	Do.	20th December, 1915.	100
Choa Hing-ki,		3rd October, 1917.	100
Woo Woon-luen,	Do.	26th May, 1917.	100
Lau Fuk-hing,	Do.	29th July, 1916.	100
Lo King,	Do.	23rd August, 1916.	. 100
Lam Ling,	Do.	30th August, 1916.	100
Chan Chi-hing,	. Do.	7th March, 1917.	100
So Sing-woon,	Do.	6th January, 1917.	100
Tam Sik-hung,	. Do.	6th January, 1917.	100
Fung Yan-kwong,	. Do.	2nd February, 1917.	100
Ho Ching-kau,	. Do.	7th August, 1917.	100
Yung On,	Do.	2nd February, 1917.	100
Postmen and Messengers,	16 Bonds.		50 50
Probationer Sorters,	Non-Land	•••••	50
KOWLOON-CANTON RAILWAY.			
Leung Kam-tong,	. Government.	9th March, 1917.	3,000
Li Chuk-sam,	. Do.	6th December, 1916.	1,000
Li Fat,	. Do.	24th July, 1913.	5,000
Pun Chi-fun,	. Do.	11th August, 1917.	1,000
Tsang Choi,	Guarantee Bond.	31st May, 1917.	1,000